WAINWRIGHT & DISTRICT COMMUNIPLEX NON-POOL FEES & CHARGES

As of September 1, 2023
RENTAL AREA TIME
$12.26 + GST / hr / room
MEETING ROOMS ANYTIME To a maximum of $20.36 for 3 rooms
HALL1,2&3 & 6:00am-2:00am $27.41 + GST / hr / hall
FITNESS STUDIO 2:00am-4:00am $82.24 + GST / hr / hall
HALL 3 (THEATRE) 6:00am-2:00am $35.00 + GST / hr / hall

Seats extended & using theatre

lights 2:00am-4:00am $104.99 + GST / hr / hall
HALL 3 (THEATRE) Leaving sets in place for the week leading $89.43+ GST / hr / hall
up to the performance

ALL 3 HALLS 6:00am-2:00am $69.85 + GST / hr / hall

(combined rental) 2:00am-4:00am $205.53 + GST / hr / hall

REHEARSALS: First 3-hours combined flat rate

THEATRE LIGHTS (then regular hourly rate applies) $35.00 + GST / hr/ hall

THEATRE LIGHTS ANYTIME $7.61 + GST / hr / hall
$20.36 + GST / hr / hall

KITCHEN ANYTIME To a maximum of $203.49 + GST / day

CONCESSION

When not renting ANYTIME $71.52 + GST / day

kitchen

WALK IN COOLER

When not renting ANYTIME $54.79 + GST / day

kitchen

WEIGHT ROOM

School Access (20% of ANYTIME $11.66 + GST / hr/ hall

regular)

COURTS (squash, racquetball,

natlybally ANYTIME $3.78 + GST / hr/ hall

School Access (20% of
regular)

EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST

Overhead Screen Data Projector Television VCR/DVD
Coffee Urns Microphone (corded) Microphone (cordless) Podium
Bar Flip Charts White Boards

e Coffee urns and drip coffee maker are provided with rental of the kitchen and are not to be removed from the

facility.

e For bookings of two or more consecutive days (a day being defined as 8 consecutive hours of booking each day)

the fees for the second and subsequent days will be 10% less.

e School bookings: Items excluded from the community “Joint Use Agreement” are: (1) rental of the kitchen, (2)
concession, and (3) theatre lighting. Bookings made and then not used will be subject to regular rental rates. In
some situations, the staff may have to limit the number of students in a particular facility at any one time.

e *represents the equivalent to one registration in our Super Circuit class (10, 40-minute lessons = $44)
e ** represents the equivalent to one hour booking of wallyball court ($16)
e The Wainwright and District Communiplex is closed between 4am and 6am daily




